TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM525854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RealTruck, Inc.		12/22/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auto Customs, LLC	
Street Address:	2303 SE 17th Street, Suite 102	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34471	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87291044	REALAUTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172459493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com Email:

ROPES & GRAY LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108878-7002-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crena Pacheco
SIGNATURE:	/Crena Pacheco/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Realtruck#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0472

900500763

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:81 AM 12/22/2017 FILED 11:03 AM 12/22/2017 SR 20177739181 - File Number 5692998

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Auto Customs, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company. Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is RealTruck, Inc. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is North Dakota Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities. Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: Auto Customs, LLC Fifth: The merger is to become effective on December 22, 2017 Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5400 Data Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company. Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 22nd day of December , A.D. 2017. Name: Marla Zwas Print or Type

DS172 - 4/18/87 O'Y System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 05/31/2019